A19360-DS, R0-V9
MCO-0001160
•	 High-resolution measurement for enhanced ADAS
accuracy, such as for automated parking
•	 GMR technology delivers high magnetic sensitivity for
large air gaps and low-jitter switching
•	 SolidSpeed Digital Architecture provides robust,
adaptive performance for high output accuracy and full

Fault Detection Mode:
UBAA19360 TNL
Complete Part Number Format
High-Resolution GMR Wheel Speed and Distance Sensor ICA19360
3
Allegro MicroSystems
955 Perimeter Road
Manchester, NH 03103-3353 U.S.A.
SPECIFICATIONS
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Characteristic Symbol Notes Rating Unit
Supply Voltage VCC Refer to Power Derating section; potential between pin 1 and pin 2 28 V
Reverse Supply Voltage VRCC –18 V
Operating Ambient Temperature TA –40 to 150 °C
Maximum Junction Temperature TJ(max) 175 °C
Storage Temperature Tstg –65 to 170 °C
Applied Magnetic Flux Density B In any direction 500 G
INTERNAL DISCRETE CAPACITOR RATINGS
Characteristic Symbol Test Conditions Value Unit
Nominal Capacitance CSUPPLY Connected between pin 1 and pin 2 (refer to Figure 3) 2.2 nF
PINOUT DIAGRAM AND LIST
Figure 2: Package UB, 2-Pin SIP Pinout Diagram
Table 1: Pinout List
Pin Name Pin Number Function
VCC 1 Supply Voltage
GND 2 Ground
21
Package
CSUPPLY
VCC VOUT = ICC × RL
CL
2
RL
Silicon
1
Figure 3: Typical Application Circuit
High-Resolution GMR Wheel Speed and Distance Sensor ICA19360
4
Allegro MicroSystems
955 Perimeter Road
Manchester, NH 03103-3353 U.S.A.
Continued on the next page…
OPERATING CHARACTERISTICS: Valid throughout full operating voltage and temperature ranges, unless otherwise specified
Characteristic Symbol Test Conditions Min. Typ. [1] Max. Unit
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Supply Voltage [2] VCC
Potential between pin
1 and pin 2
-xxRx variant [3] 4.25 – 24 V
-xxEx variant 5.2 – 24 V
Undervoltage Lockout (UVLO) VCC(OFF) VCC switch off – – 3.5 V
UVLO Hysteresis VHYS
-xxRx variant  0.5 – – V
-xxEx variant 1.5 – – V
Reverse Supply Current [4] IRCC VCC = VRCC(MAX) –10 – – mA
Supply Zener Clamp Voltage VZsupply ICC = ICC(MAX) + 3 mA 28 – – V
Supply Current
ICC(LOW) Low-current state 5.88 7 8.4 mA
ICC(MID) Mid-current state 11.76 14 16.8 mA
ICC(HIGH) High-current state 23.52 28 33.6 mA
Supply Current Ratio [5]
ICC(MID) /ICC(LOW) (isothermal) 1.9 – – –
ICC(HIGH) /ICC(LOW) (isothermal) 3.8 – – –
Fault Current IFAULT Refer to Figure 16 1 – 3.8 mA
Fault Current Duration IW(FAULT) Refer to Figure 16 4 – 7 ms
Output Rise, Fall Slew Rate SR RL = 50 Ω, CL = 10 pF, measured between
10% and 90% of signal 8 – 28 mA/μs
POWER-ON CHARACTERISTICS
Power-On State POS VCC > VCC(min), as connected in Figure 3 ICC(LOW) mA
Power-On Time[6] tPO VCC > VCC(min), as connected in Figure 3 – – 1 ms